Received: 11/30/2016 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/14/2016

Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone

Effective Date: December 14, 2016

Leaf: 64.1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)

3.1.3 Business Voice Service (Cont'd.)

 (\mathbf{T})

D. Toll Free Services (Cont'd.)

2. Spectrum Toll Free Services

(N)

a. Description

Toll Free Service is an inbound calling service, available to Company Customers with an active Spectrum Voice telephone number which permits calls to be completed to the Customer's location without charge to the calling party. Call charges are billed to the Customer rather than to the originating caller. Service is accessed by dialing a toll-free prefix (8xx). Access to the service is gained by dialing a ten-digit toll-free number which terminates at the Customer's location. Toll Free Numbers may be listed in the national Toll Free Directory Assistance database. In addition to a Monthly Recurring and/or Non-Recurring charge, per minute charges may apply.

b. Rates

	Monthly Recurring Charge	Non-Recurring Charge
Toll Free Line	\$2.00	\$0.00
Toll Free National Listing*	\$20.00	\$0.00
Directory Listing*	\$5.00	\$0.00
Intrastate, per minute	\$0.04	
Remote Number Forwarding	\$15.00	
Auto Attendant*	\$15.00	 (N)

Issued By: Vincent M. Paladini, Assistant Secretary 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023